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ABSTRACT

The present research was carried out to analyze the textbook Meanings into
Words for grade twelve, in terms of its peripheral and academic aspects. While
anayzing, the researcher used only the secondary source of data using check-list as
the research tool. The main findings of the study are:

-the objective of the +2 curriculum are clearly reflected on the objective of the

textbooks and

-the contents are well selected, graded and organized in hierarchical order on

the basis of psycholinguistic principles.

The present study is divided into four major chapters.

The first chapter deals with introduction. It consists of general background of
the study, review of related literature, objectives of the study and significance of the
study.

The second chapter concerns with the methodology that the researcher has
adopted to carry out the research work.

The third chapter analyses and interprets peripheral and academic aspects of
the book.

The fourth chapter is related to the findings derived from the analysis and
interpretation of the textbook. On the basis of findings, some recommendations and
pedagogical implications are drawn. This chapter is followed by reference and
appendix.

Vi



TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page No.
Recommendation for Acceptance
Recommendation for Evaluation
Evaluation and Approval
Dedication
Acknowledgments
Abstract
Table of Contents
List of Abbreviations
CHAPTER-ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 General Background
1.2 Importance of English
1.3 English Language Teaching Situation in Nepal
1.4 Defining curriculum, Syllables and Course of Study
1.4.1 Curriculum
1.4.2 Syllables
1.4.3 Course of study
1.5 Textbook
1.6 Importance of Textbook

0 N N o o wDN R

B
N O

1.7 Types of Textbook
1.7.1 Traditional Textbook
1.7.2 Communicative Textbook

T -
A oW N

1.8 Correlation between Curriculum and Textbook

1.9 The Role of English Language Textbook in Higher Secondary
Level of Nepal 15

1.10 Importance of Textbook Analysis 16

1.11 Theoretical Framework for Textbook Analysis 19

vii



1.12 Aims of Teaching English a Higher Secondary Level
1.13 Specific Objectives of Grade 12 English Textbook
1.14 General Objectives of “Meanings into Words”
1.15 Literature Review
1.16 Objectives of the study
1.17 Significance of the study
CHAPTER-TWO: METHODOLOGY
2.1 Sources of Data
2.2 Tools for Data Collection
2.3 Process of Data Collection
2.4 Limitations of the Study
CHAPTER-THREE: ANALYSISAND INTERPRETATION
3.1 Analysis of peripheral Aspects
3.1.1 Cover page design
3.1.2 Size of the book
3.1.3 Binding and paper quality
3.1.4 Lettering and Spacing
3.1.5 Pricing and Availability
3.1.6 Introduction and Author’s View
3.1.7 Methodology
3.1.8 Table of Contents
3.1.9 List of Rulesand Index
3.1.10 Abbreviation and Symbols
3.1.11 Workbook and Model Questions
3.1.12 Bibliography
3.2 Analysis of the Academic Aspects
3.2.1 Objectives
3.2.2 Contents

viii

29
30
30
31
34
35

36
36
36
37

38
39
40
40
40
40
41
42
43

. N

46
46
48



3.2.3 Language, Language Functions and Skills
3.2.4 Exercise and Activities

3.2.5 Visua Materials and Illustrations

3.2.6 Supplementary Materials

3.2.7 Appropriateness

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGSAND RECOMMENDATIONS
4.1 Findings
4.1.1 Strengths of the Textbook
4.1.2 Weaknesses of the Textbook

4.2 Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDI X

53
54
56
58
60

61
61
62
64



AD
ARNEC
CUP
ELT
HSEB
i.e.
M.Ed.
NEC
NELTA
NESP
OUP
PCL
T.U.
UK
USA
Vol.

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

Anno Domini

Around Natinosal Education Comision
Cambridge University Press

English Language Teaching

Higher Secondary Education Board
that is

Mastersin Education

Nepal Education Comission

Nepal English Language Teachers Assciation
New Education System Plan

Oxford University Press

Proficiency Certificate Level
Tribhuvan University

United Kingdom

United States of America

Volume



