# AN ANALYSIS OF ENGLISH TEXTBOOK MEANINGS INTO WORDS

A thesis submitted to the Department of English Education University Campus, Kirtipur, Kathmandu In partial fulfilment for the Master's Degree in Education

Submitted by **Lal Bahadur Rana** 

M. Ed. Second Year
Faculty of Education
Tribhuvan University, Kirtipur
Kathmandu, Nepal
2008

## AN ANALYSIS OF ENGLISH TEXTBOOK MEANINGS INTO WORDS

A thesis submitted to the Department of English Education
University Campus,
Kirtipur, Kathmandu
In partial fulfilment for the Master's Degree in Education
(Specialization in English Education)

By **Lal Bahadur Rana** 

M. Ed. Second Year
Faculty of Education
Tribhuvan University, Kirtipur
Kathmandu, Nepal
2008

T.U. Regd. No: 30304-95

Second Year Exam

Roll No: 280194/2060

Date of Approval of the

Thesis proposal: 2063/8/8

Date of Submission:2064/11/10

### RECOMMENDATION FOR ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that **Lal Bahadur Rana** has prepared this thesis entitled "An Analysis of English Textbook: Meanings into Words" under my guidance and supervision

I recommend the thesis acceptance.

•••••

Dr. Anajana Bhattarai

Lecturer

Department of English Education
Faculty of Education

T.U. Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Date: 2064/11/10

### RECOMMENDATION FOR EVALUATION

This thesis has been recommended for evaluation for the following Research Guidance Committee:-

	Signature
Dr. Chandreshwar Mishra	
Reader and Head	Chairperson
Department of English Education	
T.U. Kirtipur	
Dr. Anjana Bhattarai (Guide)	
Lecturer	Member
Department of English Education	
T.U. Kirtipur	
Mrs. Madhu Neupane	
Lecturer	Member
Department of English Education	
T.U. Kirtipur	
Date:- 2064/11/10	

### **EVALUATION AND APPROVAL**

This thesis has been evaluated and approved by the following thesis Evaluation and Approval Committee.

	Signature
Dr. Chandreshwar Mishra	
Reader and Head	Chairperson
Department of English Education	
T.U. Kirtipur	
Dr. Jai Raj Awasthi	
Professor	Member
Head	
English and Other Foreign Language Subject	ct Committee
Department of English Education	
T.U. Kirtipur	
<b>Dr. Anjana Bhattarai</b> (Guide)	
Lecturer	Member
Department of English Education	
T.U. Kirtipur	

Date: 2064/11/24

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** 

At first, I am highly grateful to my respected guide, **Dr. Anjana Bhattarai**,

Lecturer of Department of English Education for her valuable inputs, continuous

suggestions, useful comments and continuous feedbacks from the very beginning. I

think without her help, it would not have been possible to bring this thesis in this

final form. Likewise, I would like to express my sincere gratitude to Dr.

Chadreshwar Mishra, Reader and Head of the Department English Language

Education.

I would like to acknowledge my sincere gratitude to respected **Dr.Jai Raj** 

Awasthi, Professor at the Department of English Education for his genuine

suggestions to improve this thesis.

I am indebted to the recently retired **Prof. Dr. Shishir Kumar Sthapit**,

Department of English Language Education, Dr. Shanti Basnyat, Professor,

Department of English Education, Dr. Govinda Raj Bhattrai, Professor and

Assistant Dean Faculty of Education, Dr. Bal Mukunda Bhandari, Lecturer,

Department of English Language Education, Mrs. Madhu Neupane, Lecturer,

Department of English Language Education for their academic suggestions.

I would like to thank my wife Mrs. Uma Rana and my brother Mr. Hem Raj

Rana for their kind co-operation and continuous encouragement to accomplish this

task.

Finally, I would like to thank Mrs. Madhavi Khanal, librarian, and

Department of English Language Education for her continuous support during the

preparation of this thesis. And I would like to thank the RP Computer for computer

work.

Date: 2064/11/08

#### **ABSTRACT**

The present research was carried out to analyze the textbook Meanings into Words for grade twelve, in terms of its peripheral and academic aspects. While analyzing, the researcher used only the secondary source of data using check-list as the research tool. The main findings of the study are:

- -the objective of the +2 curriculum are clearly reflected on the objective of the textbooks and
- -the contents are well selected, graded and organized in hierarchical order on the basis of psycholinguistic principles.

The present study is divided into four major chapters.

The first chapter deals with introduction. It consists of general background of the study, review of related literature, objectives of the study and significance of the study.

The second chapter concerns with the methodology that the researcher has adopted to carry out the research work.

The third chapter analyses and interprets peripheral and academic aspects of the book.

The fourth chapter is related to the findings derived from the analysis and interpretation of the textbook. On the basis of findings, some recommendations and pedagogical implications are drawn. This chapter is followed by reference and appendix.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
Recommendation for Acceptance	
Recommendation for Evaluation	
Evaluation and Approval	
Dedication	
Acknowledgments	
Abstract	
<b>Table of Contents</b>	
List of Abbreviations	
CHAPTER-ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 General Background	1
1.2 Importance of English	2
1.3 English Language Teaching Situation in Nepal	3
1.4 Defining curriculum, Syllables and Course of Study	5
1.4.1 Curriculum	6
1.4.2 Syllables	7
1.4.3 Course of study	7
1.5 Textbook	8
1.6 Importance of Textbook	10
1.7 Types of Textbook	12
1.7.1 Traditional Textbook	12
1.7.2 Communicative Textbook	13
1.8 Correlation between Curriculum and Textbook	14
1.9 The Role of English Language Textbook in Higher Secondary	
Level of Nepal	15
1.10 Importance of Textbook Analysis	16
1.11 Theoretical Framework for Textbook Analysis	19

1.12 Aims of Teaching English at Higher Secondary Level	29
1.13 Specific Objectives of Grade 12 English Textbook	30
1.14 General Objectives of "Meanings into Words"	30
1.15 Literature Review	31
1.16 Objectives of the study	34
1.17 Significance of the study	35
CHAPTER-TWO: METHODOLOGY	
2.1 Sources of Data	36
2.2 Tools for Data Collection	36
2.3 Process of Data Collection	36
2.4 Limitations of the Study	37
CHAPTER-THREE: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	
3.1 Analysis of peripheral Aspects	38
3.1.1 Cover page design	39
3.1.2 Size of the book	40
3.1.3 Binding and paper quality	40
3.1.4 Lettering and Spacing	40
3.1.5 Pricing and Availability	40
3.1.6 Introduction and Author's View	41
3.1.7 Methodology	42
3.1.8 Table of Contents	43
3.1.9 List of Rules and Index	43
3.1.10 Abbreviation and Symbols	44
3.1.11 Workbook and Model Questions	44
3.1.12 Bibliography	45
3.2 Analysis of the Academic Aspects	46
3.2.1 Objectives	46
3.2.2 Contents	48

	3.2.3 Language, Language Functions and Skills	53
	3.2.4 Exercise and Activities	54
	3.2.5 Visual Materials and Illustrations	56
	3.2.6 Supplementary Materials	58
	3.2.7 Appropriateness	60
CHAPTER I	FOUR: FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
4.1 Fin	dings	61
4.1 Fin	dings 4.1.1 Strengths of the Textbook	61 61
4.1 Fin		
	4.1.1 Strengths of the Textbook	61

#### **APPENDIX**

#### LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

AD Anno Domini

ARNEC Around Natinosal Education Comision

CUP Cambridge University Press

ELT English Language Teaching

HSEB Higher Secondary Education Board

i.e. that is

M.Ed. Masters in Education

NEC Nepal Education Comission

NELTA Nepal English Language Teachers' Assciation

NESP New Education System Plan

OUP Oxford University Press

PCL Proficiency Certificate Level

T.U. Tribhuvan University

UK United Kingdom

USA United States of America

Vol. Volume